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RULE NO. & TITLE:

810-5-1-.235
810-5-2-.01

810-5-2-.02
810-5-2-.03
810-5-4-.01
810-5-5-.07
810-5-5-.10
810-5-5-.13
810-5-6-.01
810-5-17-.01
810-5-19-.04
810-5-26-.01
810-5-26-.02

810-5-31-.01

810-5-41-.05

810-5-50-.32

INTENDED ACTION:

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Motor Vehicle Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

“Title Procedures — Defining "Junk" Vehicles and Requiring Notice

Certificate of Title Required — New Title Issued When Information
on Certificate of Title is Changed or When Correction is Required
Certificate of Title Required — Continuance of Recorded Legends
Returned Title Request Form (Form MVT 5-27)

Designated Agent — Dealer and Financial Institution Appointments
Application for Certificate of Title Leased Vehicles (Including
Lease/Purchase Agreements).

Application for Certificate of Title — Corrections on an Application

. for Certificate of Title by the Department

Application for Certificate of Title — Certification of Physical
Inspection of a Motor Vehicle on Application for Certificate of
Title '
Issuance and Records — Abbreviations Used in Data Entry

_Application for Salvage Certificate of Title (Form MVT 41-1)

Security Interest — Motor Homes

Powers of the Department — Application for Alabama Vehicle
Identification Number and Supporting Documents

Powers of the Department — Revocation and Denial of Authority to
Act as Designated Agent of the Department

Schedule of Fees and Commissions — Remittance of Fees by
Personal Checks or Company Checks of Designated Agents
Salvage — Determining Fair Retail Values for Total Loss Vehicles
Report of Unclaimed Vehicle — Where Vehicle Unclaimed for
Longer than Thirty (30) Days (Form MVT 38-1)

Amend the above rules

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The purpose of the above action is to renumber 16

existing title related rules and move them from various existing rule chapters into Rule Chapter

810-5-75, entitled Title Procedures.

taxpayers.

This will make title rules more easily accessible for




TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at
2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, February 17, 2010, in the Office of the Legal Division, Room
3114, Gordon Persons Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of
the rule(s) can be obtained at www.revenue.alabama.gov/rulehear. html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Secretary of the Alabama
Department of Revenue, Room 4112, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley Street,
Montgomery, Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following
publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Wednesday, February 17, 2010 '

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Patricia Toles

Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132

(334) 242-1380
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Lewis A. E
Alabama Department of Revenue
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